DANNY DUMARESQUE
213 Portugal Cove Road
St. John’s, NL A1B 2N5

E-mail: ghayes@newfoundlandpower.com
2014-06-19

Mr. Gerard Hayes

Newfoundland Power Inc.

55 Kenmount Road

St. John’s, NL A1B 3P6

Dear Sirs:

RE: Newfoundland Power Inc. — Supplemental Capital Expenditure — Thermal Generation
Refurbishment- Request for Information

Enclosed are Information Requests DD-NP-001 to DD-NP-010 regarding the above-noted
matter.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me, via email
danny.liberal@gmail.com or (709) 685-5719.

Sincerely yours,

Danny Dumaresque

Intervenor

Encl.

cc. NEWFOUNDLAND and Labrador Hydro.
Mr. Geoffrey Young, E-Mail: gyoung@nlh.nl.ca
CONSUMER ADVOCATE

Mr. Thomas Johnson, E-Mail: tjohnson@odeaearle.ca

Ms. Colleen Lacey, E-Mail: clacey@odeaearle.ca

ISLAND INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER GROUP

Mr. Paul Coxworthy, E-Mail: pcoxworthy @stewartmckelvey.com
Mr. Dean Porter, E-Mail: dporter@pa-law.ca

PUBLIC UTILITIES BOARD

Ms. Cheryl Blundon, E-Mail: cblundon@pub.nl.ca

Ms. M. Greene, E-Mail: mgreene@pub.nl.ca

Vale Newfoundland and Labrador Limited

Mr. Tom O’Reilly, E-Mail: toreilly@coxandpalmer.com
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INNU Nation

Ms. Nancy Kleer, E-Mail:nkleer@oktlaw.com

Grand Riverkeepers Labrador Inc

Ms. Roberta Frampton Benefiel,E-Mail: rebnfl@gmail.com
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IN THE MATTER OF

the Electrical Power Control Act, 1994,

SNL 1994, Chapter E-5.1 (the “EPCA”)

and the Public Utilities Act, RSNL 1990,

Chapter P-47 (the “Act”), as amended; and regulations
thereunder; and

IN THE MATTER OF an application by Newfoundland Power
for approval of a capital project to proceed with the construction
and purchase of certain improvements and additions to its
property pursuant to Section 41(3) of the ACT.

DANNY DUMARESQUE
REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION

DD-NP-001 to DD-NP-010

Issued: June 19, 2014
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DD-NP-001

DD-NP-002

DD-NP-003

DD-NP-004

DD-NP-005

DD-NP-006

DD-NP-007

DD-NP-008

DD-NP-009

DD-NP-010

Please provide a breakdown of all your generating assets, noting age,
capacity, location and present assessed capacity to perform.

Please provide a breakdown of the operating hours of each unit for the
past 5 years and how many of these hours were due to Hydro requests.

Please provide any contracts made with Hydro in the past year for the
supply of any power and how NP has been compensated for this supply.

Please provide any assessments completed showing the projected capital
cost to maintain specific generating assets.

Please provide your source of fuel supply for these Gas Turbines and what
has been the cost in 2013.

On Page 10 of your Application you note there has been noted increased
requirement for your facilities and it “is expected to continue until the
establishment of the Labrador infeed”. This infeed is not expected for 3-4
years. What is the basis for this conclusion.

Do you have any reason to believe the 100MW generator will not be in
service by December 1, 2014.

Do you have all the approvals for the installation of the new fuel tank to
supply the Greenhill Gas Turbine.

You state that the Greenhill Gas Turbine was shut down for 39.5 hrs in
January because its fuel supply was exhausted. Were you unable to
operate for any of this time because you could not source any fuel.

Have you entered into any contracts with Hydro for the dedicated supply
of power from any of your assets for the 2014-15 winter season.

DATED at St. John’s, Newfoundland this 19" day of May, 2014.

Per

Danny Dumaresque, Intervenor
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